Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		107/28/2006	National Association: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bush Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	Mason Drive Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 460	
City:	Jamestown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235313	OFFICE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2304712	BUSH INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2235159	BUSH FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2502401	FOR THE WAY YOU WORK
Registration Number:	2521594	DIAMOND COAT
Registration Number:	2237571	BUSH FURNITURE FOR THE WAY YOU LIVE
Registration Number:	1745208	ERIC MORGAN BY BUSH
Registration Number:	2708279	DESIGN LINE
Registration Number:	2759236	sos
Registration Number:	2279852	CUBIX
Registration Number:	2742501	SIMPLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2601811	FURNITURE FOR THE WAY YOU LIVE
Registration Number:	1314659	BUSH

TRADEMARK

900054492 REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0067

2576795	CALL-TO-INSTALL
2005189	HIDE-A-CHAIR
2817819	FURNITURE ON THE MOVE
2283730	BUSH
2057799	OFFICE PRO COLLECTION
1599025	BUSH
1585709	LAKEWOOD OAK COLLECTION
1314660	BUSH
2548070	BUSH BUSINESS FURNITURE
2237545	BUSH FURNITURE
2076212	WEARGUARD
1082564	BUSH
2501773	SOHO ТО GO
2304713	BUSH INDUSTRIES
2303272	INNOVATIONS COLLECTION
2235133	BUSH FURNITURE FOR THE WAY YOU LIVE
75536356	BUSINESSES ON THE MOVE
	2005189 2817819 2283730 2057799 1599025 1585709 1314660 2548070 2237545 2076212 1082564 2501773 2304713 2303272 2235133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.239.0760

Email: srblack@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Ryan Black

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 2: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206951/0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Ryan Black, Paralegal
Signature:	/S Ryan Black/
Date:	07/31/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Termination - Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0068

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release"), dated July 28, 2006, is by and among JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent") under that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Guarantee Agreement dated as of November 12, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time-to-time, the "Credit Agreement") among Bush Industries, Inc. (the "Pledgor"), Röhr-Bush Industries GmbH & Co. (together with the Pledgor, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, Agent previously entered into a Collateral Agreement dated as of December 28, 2001, with the Pledgor and certain subsidiaries of the Pledgor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2002 at reel/frame no. 2505/0452 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time-to-time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement included a pledge and grant of security interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) including without limitation the Trademarks owned or used by Pledgor set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and certain of their affiliates are entering into certain new credit facilities to be established on or around the date hereof (the "Bank of America Credit Facilities") with Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the establishment of the Bank of America Credit Facilties, the Borrowers, the Lenders and the Agent are entering into an Amendment No. 3 to Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement (the "Credit Agreement Amendment"), amending the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement Amendment and the establishment of the New Credit Facilities, the Pledgor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and the Agent has agreed to such termination and release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the Agent and the Pledgor hereby agree as follows:

Agent hereby terminates and releases all of Agent's security interest in the Released Trademarks.

Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Termination and Release.

This Termination and Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

BOS111 12045775.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0069 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks to be duly executed as a sealed instrument and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first mentioned above.

<u>LENDER</u>
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent
By
Name: Wayne E. Olson
Title: Vice President
Thie. The Hesident
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:
BUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks to be duly executed as a sealed instrument and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first mentioned above.

Title: Treasurer

LENDER
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent
Ву
Name:
Title:
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:
BUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOT / A
By: Therewit
Name: Neil A. Frederick

Schedule I

Trademarks to Be Released

Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner	Trademark
75333549	2235313	Bush Industries, Inc.	OFFICE ADVANTAGE
75409088	2304712	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH INDUSTRIES (and
		,	design)
75295058	2235159	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH FURNITURE (and
		,	design)
75536358	2502401	Bush Industries, Inc.	FOR THE WAY YOU WORK
75734297	2521594	Bush Industries, Inc.	DIAMOND COAT
75294767	2237571	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH FURNITURE FOR THE
			WAY YOU LIVE (and design)
74159677	1745208	Bush Industries, Inc.	ERIC MORGAN BY BUSH
		,	(and design)
75834816	2708279	Bush Industries, Inc.	DESIGN LINE
75832696	2759236	Bush Industries, Inc.	SOS
75333546	2279852	Bush Industries, Inc.	CUBIX
75536356	N/A	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSINESSES ON THE
			MOVE
75834815	2742501	Bush Industries, Inc.	SIMPLE OFFICE
			SOLUTIONS
75832695	2601811	Bush Industries, Inc.	FURNITURE FOR THE WAY
			YOU LIVE
73446885	1314659	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH (and design)
75834814	2576795	Bush Industries, Inc.	CALL-TO-INSTALL
74631334	2005189	Bush Industries, Inc.	HIDE-A-CHAIR
76161123	2817819	Bush Industries, Inc.	FURNITURE ON THE MOVE
75295073	2283730	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH (and design)
74553583	2057799	Bush Industries, Inc.	OFFICE PRO COLLECTION
73829472	1599025	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH
73811292	1585709	Bush Industries, Inc.	LAKEWOOD OAK
			COLLECTION
73447042	1314660	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH
75844171	2548070	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH BUSINESS
			FURNITURE (and design)
75289501	2237545	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH FURNITURE (and
			design)
74695241	2076212	Bush Industries, Inc.	WEARGUARD
73101751	1082564	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH
76080460	2501773	Bush Industries, Inc.	SOHO TO GO
75409090	2304713	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH INDUSTRIES (and
			design)
75340900	2303272	Bush Industries, Inc.	INNOVATIONS
			COLLECTION
75289501	2235133	Bush Industries, Inc.	BUSH FURNITURE FOR THE
			WAY YOU LIVE (and design)

BOS111 12045775.2

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0072